

## ANNOUNCEMENT

## NUMBER PENG-9/PL.02/2024

## ABOUT

## PT LEMBAGA KEUANGAN MIKRO CINANGKA MANDIRI BUSINESS LICENSE

We hereby announce that the Financial Services Authority (OJK) has granted business license for the microfinance institution as follows:

Company Name	Address	Business License Number	Date of Business License	Business Coverage Area	Type of Licensing
PT Lembaga Keuangan Mikro Cinangka Mandiri	Jalan Silet No. 103 Desa Sindanglaya, Kecamatan Cinangka, Kabupaten Serang	KEP- 31/PL.02/2024	5 Februari 2024	Kecamatan Cinangka	Microfinance Institution

The granting of the business license is effective as the date of the business license issued by the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Services Authority.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 9 paragraph (1) of the Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 10/POJK.05/2021 concerning Business and Institutional Licensing of Microfinance Institutions, PT Lembaga Keuangan Mikro Cinangka Mandiri is required to operate its business activities no later than 4 (four) months since the date of the business license is issued.

We urge the public to use the services of microfinance institutions that are licensed by OJK.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.



Set in At the date of 05 March 2024

Head of Licensing, Special Inspection and Quality Control for Financing, Microfinance and Other Financial Services Institution and Venture Capital Companies Supervision Department

Adief Razali

Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

